| ARMY_leENTEERING ASSOCIATION
PRINCESS MARINA COLLEGE

ARBORFIELD GARRISON
ARBORFIELD

READING

RG2 9NJ

g Arborfield Military
AOA/1/91 Arborfield Cross 760421 ) Ext 2414/1

STD 0734 760421

See Distribution - 2% Nov 91

INTER SERVICES ORIENTEERING CHAMPIONSHIPS AND THE
REPRESENTATIVE MATCH - TERRITORIAL ARMY -v- REGULAR ARMY

1. The above mentioned competitions were held in the New Forest on Sunday
3 Nov 91 in conjunction with the November Classic Badge Event by courtesy of
Southampton Orienteering Club.

2. The mens competition required a team declaration of 10 with 7 to count.
The Army were the winners by over 37 minutes from the RAF. In the womens
competition there were 6 to run with 3 to count. This was also won by the Army
with the WRAF in second place.

3. Also run in conjunction with the Inter Services Championships was the
Annual Representative Match - Territorial Army -v- Regular Army. Again the
Regular Army were clear winners in both the mens and womens competitions. A
full Tist of results is at Annex A.

4. A nominal roll of the two Army teams, men and women with units, is at
Annex B. The 7 men and 3 women to count in the team competitions are to be
awarded Army Colours. A full list of Army Colours award is at Annex C.

5. Both Army teams are to be congratulated gn their outstanding performance.
N ams
KL WILLIAMS
Capt (Retd)

Army Orienteering Team Manager
Annex:

A. Results List
B. Nominal Roll Army Teams
C. Army Colours - Orienteering

Distribution:
External:

AOA List A

A1l Units in Annex B

A1l personnel in Annex B Internal:
Corps Secretaries

ASCB SERCO

- 080:Disc No 2: 26 Nov 91






ANNEX A TO
PRINCESS MARINA COLLEGE AOA/1/91
DATED 2% NOV 91

INTER SERVICES ORIENTEERING CHAMPIONSHIPS AND REPRESENTATIVE MATCH
-REGULAR ARMY VERSUS TERRITORIAL ARMY 1991 - RESULTS

1. Individual Results

a. MEN
POSN RANK NAME SERVICE TIME
1 Wo1 C Dickson Army 77 .44
2 Capt C Bromley Garner Army 80.31
3 Chf Tech D Frith RAF 80.50
4 F1 Lt B Horlock RAF 81.34
5 Capt D Francis Army 81.40
6 W02 M Goode Army 86.53
7 SSgt R Hawkins Army 87.28
8 Capt C Sanderson Army 87.54
9 Sgt T Harper TA 88.06
10 Sgt G Glynn RAF 88.51
= F1t Lt S Smirthwaite RAF 88.51
12 Cpl S Sharp Army 89.14
13 Capt D Smale Army 89.35
14 Maj A Farrington Army 91.16
15 Maj J Rye RM/RN 92.32
16 Sqn Ldr A Ebdon RAF 93.11
17 Sgt J Newton RAF 93.28
1 Maj A Parkinson TA 94.57
19 Cpl L Hunt TA 96.50
20 Cpl S Jenkins TA 98.50
21 Rngr W Hollinger TA 99.10
22 0/Cadt R Barrett Army 99.36
23 Surg Lt R colebeck RM/RN 100.54
24 Chf Tech A Green RAF 101.59
25 Maj J House RM/RN 103.46
26 Mne A Keast RM/RN 103.55
27 Capt A Payne TA 104.32
28 Lt Cdr W Hyslop RM/RN 105.05
29 P Mace TA 105.13
30 Fit Lt M Rodgers RAF 105.19
31 Lt Cdr R Heath RM/RN 105.53
32 SSgt M Stocks TA 106.33
33 Cpl M Thorogood RAF 107.12
34 W02 A Cooper RM/RN 113.10
35 S Tarling TA 113.13
36 Lt C Skinner RM/RN 115.45
37 G Blanchard TA 130.58
Fg Off S Lilleyman Rtd
A-1
081
Disc No 2

26 Nov 91



b. Team - Men

(1) Inter Services
1st Army 591.24
2nd RAF 628.44
3rd RM/RN 841.00
(2) Representative Match
Regular Army v Territorial Army
1st Regular Army 591.24
2nd Territorial Army 687.38
2. a. Individual - Women
POSN RANK NAME SERVICE TIME
1 Fg Off J Salway RAF 66.53
2 Lt W Allen Army 70.59
3 Capt C O'Nians Army 73.04
4 Capt G Bushell Army 76.04
5 Maj B Jones Army 80.04
6 Sqn Ldr A Cunningham RAF 80.30
7 Capt S Davidson Army 83.41
8 Maj S Walker Army 86.23
9 Fg Off S Holohan RAF 90.27
10 L Walker TA 92.08
11 Cpl J Haslett RAF 94.44
12 I Rogers TA 98.08
13 LCp1 S Streete TA 102.06
14 Fg Off W Harris RAF 102.48
15 Fit Lt J Harrop RAF 108.38
Maj J Payne TA 80.51 (Wrong 3)
b. Team - Women
(1) Inter Services
1st Army 220.07
2nd WRAF 237.50
(2) Representative Match - Regular Army v Territorial Army
1st Regular Army 220.07
2nd Territorial Army 292.22
A-2
082
Disc No 2

26 Nov 91




ANNEX B TO
PRINCESS MARINA COLLEGE AOA/1/91
DATED 9. g2 NOV 91

NOMINAL ROLL ARMY TEAMS

MENS TEAM

Maj A Farrington RAPC AGIC Worthy Down

Capt C Bromley Gardner QOH RMCS Shrivenham

Capt D Francis RA RMCS Shrivenham

Capt C Sanderson RAOC RAEC Centre Beaconsfield
Capt D Smale REME HQ 1 (BR) Corps

0/Cadt R Barrett RMAS

W0l C Dickson HQ Berlin Infantry Brigade
W02 M Goode JLRRA

SSgt R Hawkins NI Regt AAC

Cpl S Sharp 264 Sig Sqgn

WOMENS TEAM

Maj B Jones RAEC 43 AEC
Maj S Walker WRAC RMCS Shrivenham
Capt G Bushell WRAC HQ Detmold Garrison
Capt S Davidson WRAC ~ DAR MOD
Capt C O'Nians WRAC CAD Kineton
Lt W Allen WRAC 242 Sig Sqn
B-1
083
Disc No 2

26 Nov 91



ARMY COLOURS - ORIENTEERING

ANNEX C TO
PRINCESS MARINA COLLEGE AOA/1/90

DATED

A8 NOv 91

Army Cdlours for Orienteering were first awarded in 1984. Listed below are
the names of all those individuals who have been awarded Army Colours:

Maj A Vickers
Maj NO Fresson
Maj M Bateson
Maj A Farrington
Capt D Francis
Capt C Bromley Gardner
Capt  CJ Hirst
Capt A Marshall
Capt C Sanderson
Capt A Thomson
Capt D Smale

Lt J Ross

Wo1 c Dickson
W02 M Goode

W02 H Jones

W02 C Brown

W02 P Stuart
W02 A Farrow
CSgt R Bonnett
Sgt R Hawkins
Sgt A Mcleavy
LBdr M Brett

Cpl c Routledge
LBdr G Priestly
Cpl S Sharpe
Maj J Bowen-Davies
Maj D Davis

Maj R Liggat
Capt E Ford

Capt C 0'Nians
Capt G Gibson
Capt P Rye

Capt G Bushell
2Lt W Allen

Sgt A Warnes
Cpl N Charlton
Cpl J Wilson
084

Disc No 2

26 Nov 91

RE
RE

R Signals
RAPC
RA
QOH
RTR
REME
RAOC
RAEC
REME

The Queens Regiment
The Royal Anglians
REME

RA

R Signals
RAVC

WRAC
QARANC
WRAC/RAEC
WRAC
WRAC/REME
WRAC/RAEC
WRAC

WRAC

WRAC

WRAC

WRAC

1989

1984

1989/90
1985/89
1990/91
1984/85/87/90/91
1984

1985
1988/89/90/91
1984/86

1987

1986
1985/86/89/90/91
1985/86/88/91
1984/87/88
1986/87
1986/87/88
1988

1988/89
1989/90/91
1985
1984/85/86/87
1988

1987

1990/91

1989

1985/86

1984

1984
1985/86/87/89/90/91
1986/87
1985/87
1988/90/91
1990/91

1984

1988/89

1988

[



