ARMY ORIENTEERING ASSOCIATION

PRINCESS MARINA COLLEGE ARBORFIELD GARRISON ARBORFIELD READING RG2 9NJ

AOA/1/91

Arborfield Military
Arborfield Cross 760421 Ext 2414/1
STD 0734 760421

See Distribution

28 Nov 91

INTER SERVICES ORIENTEERING CHAMPIONSHIPS AND THE REPRESENTATIVE MATCH - TERRITORIAL ARMY -V- REGULAR ARMY

- 1. The above mentioned competitions were held in the New Forest on Sunday 3 Nov 91 in conjunction with the November Classic Badge Event by courtesy of Southampton Orienteering Club.
- 2. The mens competition required a team declaration of 10 with 7 to count. The Army were the winners by over 37 minutes from the RAF. In the womens competition there were 6 to run with 3 to count. This was also won by the Army with the WRAF in second place.
- 3. Also run in conjunction with the Inter Services Championships was the Annual Representative Match Territorial Army -v- Regular Army. Again the Regular Army were clear winners in both the mens and womens competitions. A full list of results is at Annex A.
- 4. A nominal roll of the two Army teams, men and women with units, is at Annex B. The 7 men and 3 women to count in the team competitions are to be awarded Army Colours. A full list of Army Colours award is at Annex C.

5. Both Army teams are to be congratulated on their outstanding performance.

KL WILLIAMS Capt (Retd)

Army Orienteering Team Manager

Annex:

A. Results List

B. Nominal Roll Army Teams

C. Army Colours - Orienteering

Distribution: External:

AOA List A
All Units in Annex B
All personnel in Annex B
Corps Secretaries
ASCB

Internal:

SERCO

080:Disc No 2: 26 Nov 91

INTER SERVICES ORIENTEERING CHAMPIONSHIPS AND REPRESENTATIVE MATCH REGULAR ARMY VERSUS TERRITORIAL ARMY 1991 - RESULTS

1. <u>Individual Results</u>

a. MEN

				
POSN	RANK	NAME	SERVICE	TIME
1	W01	C Dickson	Army	77.44
2	Capt	C Bromley Garner	Army	80.31
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Chf Tech	D Frith	RAF	80.50
4	F1 Lt	B Horlock	RAF	81.34
5	Capt	D Francis	Army	81.40
6	W02	M Goode	Army	86.53
7	SSgt	R Hawkins	Army	87.28
8	Capt	C Sanderson	Army	87.54
9	Sgt	T Harper	TA	88.06
10	Sgt	G Glynn	RAF	88.51
=	Fit Lt	S Smirthwaite	RAF	88.51
12	Cp1	S Sharp	Army	89.14
13	Capt	D Smale	Army	89.35
14	Maj	A Farrington	Army	91.16
15	Maj	J Rye	RM/RN	92.32
16	Sqn Ldr	A Ebdon	RAF	93.11
17	Sgt	J Newton	RAF	93.28
18	Maj	A Parkinson	TA	94.57
19	Cp1	L Hunt	TA	96.50
20	Cp1	S Jenkins	TA	98.50
21	Rngr	W Hollinger	TA	99.10
22	0/Cadt	R Barrett	Army	99.36
23 24	Surg Lt	R colebeck	RM/RN	100.54
24 25	Chf Tech	A Green	RAF	101.59
25 26	Maj	J House	RM/RN	103.46
26 27	Mne	A Keast	RM/RN	103.55
27 28	Capt Lt Cdr	A Payne	TA	104.32
28 29	בנ כפר	W Hyslop	RM/RN	105.05
29 30	Fit Lt	P Mace	TA	105.13
30 31	Lt Cdr	M Rodgers	RAF	105.19
32		R Heath	RM/RN	105.53
32 33	SSgt	M Stocks	TA	106.33
33 34	Cp1 WO2	M Thorogood	RAF	107.12
34 35	WUZ	A Cooper	RM/RN	113.10
	Lt	S Tarling	TA	113.13
36 37	LC	C Skinner	RM/RN	115.45
3/	Fa Off	G Blanchard	TA	130.58
	Fg Off	S Lilleyman	Rtd	

b. Team - Men

(1) Inter Services

1st	Army	591.24
2nd	RAF	628.44
3rd	RM/RN	841.00

(2) Representative Match

Regular Army v Territorial Army

1st Regular Army 591.24 2nd Territorial Army 687.38

2. a. <u>Individual - Wo</u>men

POSN	RANK	NAME	SERVICE	TIME
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Fg Off Lt Capt Capt Maj Sqn Ldr Capt Maj Fg Off Cpl LCpl Fg Off Flt Lt	J Salway W Allen C O'Nians G Bushell B Jones A Cunningham S Davidson S Walker S Holohan L Walker J Haslett I Rogers S Streete W Harris J Harrop	RAF Army Army Army RAF Army RAF TA RAF TA RAF TA	66.53 70.59 73.04 76.04 80.04 80.30 83.41 86.23 90.27 92.08 94.44 98.08 102.06 102.48 108.38

Maj J Payne TA 80.51 (Wrong 3)

b. Team - Women

(1) Inter Services

1st Army 220.07 2nd WRAF 237.50

(2) Representative Match - Regular Army v Territorial Army

1st Regular Army 220.07 2nd Territorial Army 292.22

A-2

NOMINAL ROLL ARMY TEAMS

MENS TEAM

Maj A Farrington RAPC Capt C Bromley Gardner QOH Capt D Francis RA Capt C Sanderson RAOC Capt D Smale REME O/Cadt R Barrett WO1 C Dickson WO2 M Goode	AGIC Worthy Down RMCS Shrivenham RMCS Shrivenham RAEC Centre Beaconsfield HQ 1 (BR) Corps RMAS HQ Berlin Infantry Brigade JLRRA
SSgt R Hawkins Cpl S Sharp	NI Regt AAC 264 Sig Sqn

WOMENS TEAM

		Jones RAEC	43 AEC
Maj	S	Walker WRAC	RMCS Shrivenham
Capt	G	Bushell WRAC	HQ Detmold Garrison
Capt	S	Davidson WRAC	DAR MOD
Capt	C	O'Nians WRAC	CAD Kineton
Lt	W	Allen WRAC	242 Sig Sqn

ARMY COLOURS - ORIENTEERING

Army Colours for Orienteering were first awarded in 1984. Listed below are the names of all those individuals who have been awarded Army Colours:

		Waliana	RE	1000
Maj	A	Vickers	RE	1989 1984
Maj	NO	Fresson	RE Signala	
Maj	M	Bateson	R Signals	1989/90
Maj	A	Farrington	RAPC	1985/89
Capt	D	Francis	RA	1990/91
Capt	C	Bromley Gardner	QOH	1984/85/87/90/91
Capt	CJ	Hirst	RTR	1984
Capt	A	Marshall	REME	1985
Capt	,C	Sanderson	RAOC	1988/89/90/91
Capt	Α	Thomson	RAEC	1984/86
Capt	D	Smale	REME	1987
Lt	J	Ross	RA	1986
W01	C	Dickson	SASC	1985/86/89/90/91
W02	M	Goode	RA	1985/86/88/91
W02	Н	Jones	APTC	1984/87/88
W02	C	Brown	RA	1986/87
W02	P	Stuart	RA	1986/87/88
W02	A	Farrow	The Queens Regiment	1988
CSgt	R	Bonnett	The Royal Anglians	1988/89
Sgt	R	Hawkins	REME	1989/90/91
Sgt	Ä	McLeavy	RA	1985
LBdr	M	Brett	RA	1984/85/86/87
Cp1		Routledge	RAPC	1988
LBdr	Ğ	Priestly	RA	1987
Cpl	C G S J	Sharpe	R Signals	1990/91
Maj	.1	Bowen-Davies	RAVC	1989
Maj	D	Davis	WRAC	1985/86
Maj	D	Liggat	OARANC	1984
Capt	R E C G	Ford	WRAC/RAEC	1984
Capt	ר	O'Nians	WRAC	1985/86/87/89/90/91
	<u></u>	Gibson	WRAC/REME	1986/87
Capt	P		WRAC/RAEC	1985/87
Capt	G	Rye Bushell	WRAC/RAEC WRAC	1988/90/91
Capt				1990/91
2Lt	W	Allen	WRAC	
Sgt	A	Warnes	WRAC	1984
Cp1	N	Charlton	WRAC	1988/89
Cp1	J	Wilson	WRAC	1988